Mar 30 00 07:02p Carlos E. Villasmil Division of Corporations

p.1 Page 1 of 2

0000330

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H00000014399 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	5 The state of the	n :	र्मन २०१	va retreta
To:				
Division of Con	porations			
Fax Number	: (850)922-4001			
From:		8	DIV.	
Account Name			-SE SE	-
	: CLAY DESIGNS CORP. : I20000000065	MAR	SIO	•
Phone	: (305)401-8883	ω ω	~~ 	
Fax Number	: (305) 679-9954	$\underline{\omega}$	⋽⋧⊒	
	. (000/075 5504		∐≍≍m	
		P	್ಷಣ್ಣಂ	
		$\dot{\Sigma}$	R.S.	
		 N	1A	
		\sim		
		· ·	- 3	102 - 11 till till till till till till till t

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Precision Logistic Solutions, Inc

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	Î
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

Mar 30 00 07:02p

H00000014399 0

Articles Of Incorporation

Of

Precision Logistic Solutions, Inc.

THE UNDERSIGNED, ACTING AS INCORPORATOR OF A CORPORATION UNDER THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Precision Logistic Solutions, Inc

SECOND: The period of its duration shall be perpetual.

THIRD: The Date and time of the commencement of the corporate existence shall be the date of the filing of these Articles by the Department of State.

FOURTH: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized is to engage in the transaction of any or all lawfull business for witch the the corporation may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Clay Designs Corp 10065 NW 46 St#104 Miami Florida 33178 305 4018883

FILED DIVISION OF CORPURATIONS DO MAR 31 PH 2: 22

р.З

H00000014399 0

The aggregate number of shares witch the corporation shall have FIFTH: SHARES authority to issue is ONE THOUSAND (1000) of capital stock, \$0.01 par value each.

SIXTH: The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporations is TWO (2) an the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

> RAUL ACOSTA 444 Brickell AVE Suite 309 Miami Florida 33131

LEOPOLDO ATENCIO

444 Brickell AVE Suite 309 Miami Florida 33131

p.4

H00000014399 0

SEVENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is Raul Armando Acosta 10065 NW 46 ST Miami Florida 33178

EIGHTH: The name and Address of the initial registered agent and the initial registered offices is: Clay Designs Corp. 10065 NW 46 ST Miami Florida 33178

NINTH: The mailing address and principal office of the corporation is:

Precision Logistic Solutions, Inc

444 Brickell AVE Suite 309 Miami Florida

33131

Dated: 30-Mar-2000

Raul Armando Acosta Incorporator

p.5

H00000014399 0

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent of the corporation.

Clay Designs, Corp

B٧

Raul Armando Acosta, President

ING 00 MAR 31 PH 2: 22